
Economists' note :  Closed Sales are one of the simplest—yet most 
important—indicators for the residential real estate market.  When 
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Broward County
Townhouses and Condos

Closed Sales
The number of sales transactions which closed during
the quarter
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59.1% -7.5%

Q2 2017 58.4%

Q3 2017 2,116 -16.1%
Q2 2017
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Economists' note
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Percent Change          
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Q4 2016 59.7% -11.7%
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Q3 2016 2,521 -10.8%
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-4.4%

Q3 2018 50.5% -9.2%
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Cash Sales
The number of Closed Sales during the quarter in
which buyers exclusively paid in cash

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Cash Sales as a Percentage of Closed Sales
The percentage of Closed Sales during the quarter
which were Cash Sales

Produced by MIAMI Association of REALTORS® with data provided by Florida's multiple listing services. Statistics for each month compiled from MLS feeds on the 15th day of the following month.
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Sale Price does have its uses—particularly when it is analyzed 
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Q1 2019 $222,338 2.2%
Q4 2018 $218,714 6.0%
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Median Sale Price
The median sale price reported for the quarter (i.e. 
50% of sales were above and 50% of sales were below)

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Average Sale Price
The average sale price reported for the quarter (i.e. 
total sales in dollars divided by the number of sales) 

Produced by MIAMI Association of REALTORS® with data provided by Florida's multiple listing services. Statistics for each month compiled from MLS feeds on the 15th day of the following month.
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$987.5 Million 7.8%
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Q2 2018 $1.2 Billion 24.9%
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Quarterly Market Detail - Q3 2019
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Broward County
Townhouses and Condos

Dollar Volume
The sum of the sale prices for all sales which closed 
during the quarter

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Median Percent of Original List Price Received
The median of the sale price (as a percentage of the original list 
price) across all properties selling during the quarter

Produced by MIAMI Association of REALTORS® with data provided by Florida's multiple listing services. Statistics for each month compiled from MLS feeds on the 15th day of the following month.



Q3 2016 108 Days 0.0%

Economists' note

Median

less
more

Economists' note

Q1 2017 104 Days -2.8%
Q4 2016 103 Days -1.9%

Q3 2017 100 Days -7.4%
Q2 2017 98 Days -3.0%

Q4 2018 87 Days -14.7%
Q3 2018 93 Days -7.0%
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Quarterly Market Detail - Q3 2019
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Broward County
Townhouses and Condos

Median Time to Contract
The median number of days between the listing date 
and contract date for all Closed Sales during the quarter

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Median Time to Sale
The median number of days between the listing date 
and closing date for all Closed Sales during the quarter 

Produced by MIAMI Association of REALTORS® with data provided by Florida's multiple listing services. Statistics for each month compiled from MLS feeds on the 15th day of the following month.



Year-to-Date 18,795 -5.8%

Q4 2016 5,666 -9.5%

Q3 2018 5,971 14.3%
Q2 2018 6,593 2.7%
Q1 2018 7,387 2.7%
Q4 2017

Q3 2016 5,937 -2.9%

Q2 2017 6,421 1.4%
Q1 2017 7,190 -10.7%

5,883 3.8%
Q3 2017 5,225 -12.0%

Q1 2019 7,081 -4.1%
Q4 2018 5,932 0.8%

Q3 2019 5,561 -6.9%
Q2 2019 6,153 -6.7%

Q3 2016 5,006 -6.3%

Quarter New Listings
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Q1 2017 5,482 -0.1%
Q4 2016 4,248 -9.9%

Q3 2017 4,363 -12.8%
Q2 2017 5,343 -3.7%

Q1 2018 5,415 -1.2%

Q4 2018 4,064 -8.1%
Q3 2018 4,678 7.2%

-3.6%
Q1 2019 5,097 -5.9%

Q2 2018 5,586 4.5%

Economists' note

of value—and in the most recent cycle, rising prices have freed up 

new

Economists' note

Quarter New Pending Sales
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Q3 2019 4,736 1.2%
Year-to-Date 15,217 -2.9%

Q4 2017 4,423 4.1%

Q2 2019 5,384
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New Pending Sales
The number of listed properties that went under 
contract during the quarter

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

New Listings
The number of properties put onto the market during 
the quarter

Produced by MIAMI Association of REALTORS® with data provided by Florida's multiple listing services. Statistics for each month compiled from MLS feeds on the 15th day of the following month.



Q2 2019 8,068 4.8%
Q1 2019 8,793 5.4%

Quarter Inventory
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Q3 2019 7,655 -0.9%
8,303 4.7%YTD (Monthly Avg)

6.7%
Q3 2018 7,721 1.0%
Q2 2018 7,698 -6.3%

Q4 2018 8,130

8,219 -4.9%

Q1 2018 8,341 -4.7%
Q4 2017 7,620 -8.1%
Q3 2017 7,644 -6.4%
Q2 2017

Q3 2019 5.5 0.0%
Q2 2019 5.9 7.3%
Q1 2019 6.3 3.3%
Q4 2018 5.7 1.8%
Q3 2018 5.5 -1.8%
Q2 2018 5.5 -6.8%
Q1 2018 6.1 -1.6%
Q4 2017 5.6 -6.7%

0.0%

Q3 2017 5.6 -3.4%
Q2 2017 5.9 -3.3%

Q3 2016 8,169 1.9%

Q1 2017 8,749 -8.9%
Q4 2016 8,291 -1.0%

Economists' note

Economists' note

YTD (Monthly Avg) 5.9 3.5%

Quarter Months Supply
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Q3 2016 5.8 1.8%

Q1 2017 6.2 -8.8%
Q4 2016 6.0
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Inventory (Active Listings)
The number of property listings active at the end of 
the quarter

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Months Supply of Inventory
An estimate of the number of months it will take to 
deplete the current Inventory given recent sales rates

Produced by MIAMI Association of REALTORS® with data provided by Florida's multiple listing services. Statistics for each month compiled from MLS feeds on the 15th day of the following month.



$100,000 - $149,999 871 -5.4%

Sale Price Closed Sales
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Less than $50,000 121 -20.9%

$50,000 - $99,999 792 10.9%

$150,000 - $199,999 772 3.3%

$200,000 - $249,999 591 11.7%

$50,000 - $99,999 57 Days 0.0%

$100,000 - $149,999

$400,000 - $599,999 196 18.8%

$600,000 - $999,999 94 9.3%

46 Days -6.1%

Economists' note: simplest—yet
important—indicators

Sale Price
Median Time to 

Contract
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Less than $50,000 78 Days 13.0%

$1,000,000 or more 48 -27.3%

$250,000 - $299,999 478 21.0%

$300,000 - $399,999 420 22.4%

Economists' note
$150,000 - $199,999 54 Days 14.9%

$200,000 - $249,999 44 Days 15.8%

$250,000 - $299,999

$400,000 - $599,999 122 Days 23.2%

45 Days 21.6%

$300,000 - $399,999 50 Days -5.7%

$600,000 - $999,999 116 Days -13.4%

$1,000,000 or more 215 Days 31.1%
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Quarterly Market Detail - Q3 2019

Broward County
Townhouses and Condos

Closed Sales by Sale Price
The number of sales transactions which closed during 
the quarter

Median Time to Contract by Sale Price
The median number of days between the listing date 
and contract date for all Closed Sales during the quarter

Produced by MIAMI Association of REALTORS® with data provided by Florida's multiple listing services. Statistics for each month compiled from MLS feeds on the 15th day of the following month.



Initial Listing Price New Listings
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Less than $50,000 87 -40.0%

$50,000 - $99,999 771 -18.2%

$100,000 - $149,999 1,097 -1.1%

Economists' note:

value—and

new

$150,000 - $199,999 1,003 -6.1%

$200,000 - $249,999 764 -1.5%

$250,000 - $299,999 630 -3.7%

$300,000 - $399,999 596 -5.1%

$400,000 - $599,999 344 4.9%

$600,000 - $999,999 152 -20.4%

$1,000,000 or more 117 -10.0%

Current Listing Price Inventory
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Less than $50,000 76 -39.2%

$50,000 - $99,999 941 -13.4%

$100,000 - $149,999 1,148 5.3%

Economists' note
$150,000 - $199,999 1,073 -4.1%

$200,000 - $249,999 889 7.1%

$250,000 - $299,999 745 -2.1%

$300,000 - $399,999 958 2.6%

$400,000 - $599,999 815 4.6%

$600,000 - $999,999 556 1.3%

$1,000,000 or more 454 1.3%
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Quarterly Market Detail - Q3 2019

Broward County
Townhouses and Condos

New Listings by Initial Listing Price
The number of properties put onto the market during 
the quarter

Inventory by Current Listing Price
The number of property listings active at the end of 
the quarter

Produced by MIAMI Association of REALTORS® with data provided by Florida's multiple listing services. Statistics for each month compiled from MLS feeds on the 15th day of the following month.



Closed Sales

Median Sale Price

Closed Sales

Median Sale Price

Closed Sales

Median Sale Price

Q3 2019 Q3 2018
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Traditional

4,250 3,920 8.4%

$175,000 $168,000 4.2%

Foreclosure/REO

118 158 -25.3%

$115,000 $110,250 4.3%

Short Sale

15 41 -63.4%

$120,000 $128,750 -6.8%

$0

$20,000

$40,000

$60,000

$80,000

$100,000

$120,000

$140,000

$160,000

$180,000

$200,000

ecirP elaS naide
M

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

selaS desolC

Traditional Foreclosure/REO Short Sale

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3

Quarterly Distressed Market - Q3 2019

Broward County
Townhouses and Condos
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Produced by MIAMI Association of REALTORS® with data provided by Florida's multiple listing services. Statistics for each month compiled from MLS feeds on the 15th day of the following month.


	Broward County_Townhouses and Condos_2019-Q3_Detail 1
	Broward County_Townhouses and Condos_2019-Q3_Detail 2
	Broward County_Townhouses and Condos_2019-Q3_Detail 3
	Broward County_Townhouses and Condos_2019-Q3_Detail 4
	Broward County_Townhouses and Condos_2019-Q3_Detail 5
	Broward County_Townhouses and Condos_2019-Q3_Detail 6
	Broward County_Townhouses and Condos_2019-Q3_Detail 7
	Broward County_Townhouses and Condos_2019-Q3_Detail 8
	Broward County_Townhouses and Condos_2019-Q3_Detail 9
	Broward County_Townhouses and Condos_2019-Q3_Detail 10

